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1 The word of the LORD came unto me again, saying,

י ויַהְִ
H1961

דְברַ
The word

H1697

ה ָ יהְו
of the LORD

H3068

י אֵלַ
H413

לאֵמֹֽר׃
came unto me again saying

H559

2 What mean ye, that ye use this proverb concerning the land of Israel, saying, The

fathers have eaten sour grapes, and the children's teeth are set on edge?

מַה
H4100

ם לכֶָּ
H0

אַתּםֶ
H859

מֹֽשְׁליִם
What mean ye that ye use

H4911

אֶת
H853

ל הַמָּשָׁ
this proverb

H4912

ה ֶּ הַז
H2088

עַל
H5921

ת אַדְמַ
concerning the land

H127

ל יִשְׂראֵָ
of Israel

H3478

ר לאֵמֹ
saying
H559

אָבוֹת
The fathers

H1

ּ אכלְו יֹ
have eaten

H398

סֶר בֹ
sour grapes

H1155

י ֵּ ושְִׁנ
teeth
H8127

ים ִ הַבנָּ
and the children's

H1121

תּקְִהֶֽינהָ׃
are set on edge

H6949

3 As I live, saith the Lord GOD, ye shall not have occasion any more to use this

proverb in Israel.

חַי
As I live

H2416

ניִ אָ
H589

ם נאְֻ
saith
H5002

י ָ אֲדֹנ
the Lord

H136

ה ִ יהְו
GOD
H3069

אִם
H518

ה ֶ יִֽהְי
H1961

ם לכֶָ
H0

וֹד ע
H5750

ל מְשֹׁ
ye shall not have occasion any more to use

H4911

ל הַמָּשָׁ
this proverb

H4912

ה ֶּ הַז
H2088

ביְִּשְׂראֵָֽל׃
in Israel

H3478
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4 Behold, all souls are mine; as the soul of the father, so also the soul of the son is

mine: the soul that sinneth, it shall die.

ן הֵ
H2005

כלָּ
H3605

פשֶׁ ֶּ הַנ
Behold all souls

H5315

י לִ
H0

נהָּ הֵ
H2007

פשֶׁ ֶּ הַנ
Behold all souls

H5315

ב הָאָ
of the father

H1

פשֶׁ ֶּ הַנ
Behold all souls

H5315

ן ֵּ הַב
of the son

H1121

ליִ
H0

נהָּ הֵ
H2007

פשֶׁ ֶּ הַנ
Behold all souls

H5315

את הַחֹטֵ
that sinneth

H2398

יא הִ
H1931

תמָֽותּ׃
it shall die

H4191

5 But if a man be just, and do that which is lawful and right,

ישׁ ואְִ
But if a man

H376

כיִּ
H3588

ה ֶ יִהְי
H1961

יק ִּ צדַ
be just
H6662

ה ועְָשָׂ
and do
H6213

ט מִשְׁפָּ
that which is lawful

H4941

וצּדְָקָֽה׃
and right

H6666

6 And hath not eaten upon the mountains, neither hath lifted up his eyes to the idols

of the house of Israel, neither hath defiled his neighbour's wife, neither hath come near

to a menstruous woman,

אֶל
H413

הֶֽהָריִם
upon the mountains

H2022

א לֹ
H3808

ל אָכָ
And hath not eaten

H398

ועְֵיניָו
his eyes

H5869

א לֹ
H3808

א נשָָׂ
neither hath lifted up

H5375

אֶל
H413

י ֵ גלִּוּלּ
to the idols

H1544

ית בֵּ
of the house

H1004

ל יִשְׂראֵָ
of Israel

H3478

ואְֶת
H853

ה אִשָּׁ
wife
H802

ּ הו רעֵֵ
his neighbour's

H7453

א לֹ
H3808

א טִמֵּ
neither hath defiled

H2930

ואְֶל
H413

ה אִשָּׁ
wife
H802

ה ָּ נדִ
to a menstruous

H5079

א לֹ
H3808

יִקְרבָֽ׃
neither hath come near

H7126
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7 And hath not oppressed any, but hath restored to the debtor his pledge, hath spoiled

none by violence, hath given his bread to the hungry, and hath covered the naked with

a garment;

ואְִישׁ
any
H376

א לֹ
H3808

ה ֶ יוֹנ
And hath not oppressed

H3238

וֹ חֲבֹלתָ
his pledge

H2258

חוֹב
to the debtor

H2326

יב ישִָׁ
but hath restored

H7725

ה גזְּלֵָ
none by violence

H1500

א לֹ
H3808

ל יִגזְֹ
hath spoiled

H1497

לחְַמוֹ
his bread

H3899

ב לרְעֵָ
to the hungry

H7457

ן יִתֵּ
hath given

H5414

ם ועְֵירֹ
the naked

H5903

יכְסֶַּה
and hath covered

H3680

בגָּֽדֶ׃
with a garment

H899

8 He that hath not given forth upon usury, neither hath taken any increase, that hath

withdrawn his hand from iniquity, hath executed true judgment between man and man,

ְ שֶׁך ֶּ בנַּ
upon usury

H5392

לֹֽא
H3808

ן יִתֵּ
He that hath not given forth

H5414

ותְרַבְיִּת
any increase

H8636

א לֹ
H3808

ח יִקָּ
neither hath taken

H3947

ולֶ מֵעָ
from iniquity

H5766

יב ישִָׁ
that hath withdrawn

H7725

וֹ ידָ
his hand

H3027

ט מִשְׁפַּ
judgment

H4941

אֱמֶת
true
H571

ה יעֲַֽשֶׂ
hath executed

H6213

ין ֵּ ב
H996

לאְִֽישׁ׃
and man

H376

לאְִֽישׁ׃
and man

H376

9 Hath walked in my statutes, and hath kept my judgments, to deal truly; he is just, he

shall surely live, saith the Lord GOD.

י בחְֻּקוֹּתַ
in my statutes

H2708

ְ ך ֵּ יהְַל
Hath walked

H1980

י ומִּשְׁפּטַָ
my judgments

H4941

ר שָׁמַ
and hath kept

H8104

וֹת לעֲַשׂ
to deal
H6213

ת אֱמֶ
truly
H571

יק ִּ צדַ
he is just

H6662

הואּ
H1931

ה ֶ יִֽחְי
he shall surely

H2421

ה ֶ יִֽחְי
he shall surely

H2421

ם נאְֻ
saith
H5002

י ָ אֲדֹנ
the Lord

H136

יהְוהִֽ׃
GOD
H3069

3



10 If he beget a son that is a robber, a shedder of blood, and that doeth the like to any

one of these things,

יד והְוֹלִ
If he beget

H3205

בןֵּ
a son
H1121

יץ פּרִָ
that is a robber

H6530

ְ ך שֹׁפֵ
a shedder

H8210

ם ָּ ד
of blood

H1818

שָׂה ועְָ
and that doeth

H6213

ח אָ
the like

H251

ד מֵאַחַ
to any one

H259

מֵאֵֽלהֶּ׃
H428

11 And that doeth not any of those duties, but even hath eaten upon the mountains,

and defiled his neighbour's wife,

ואּ והְ
H1931

אֶת
H853

כלָּ
H3605

להֶּ אֵ
H428

א לֹ
H3808

ה עָשָׂ
And that doeth

H6213

י ִּ כ
H3588

ם גַ
H1571

אֶל
H413

הֶֽהָריִם
upon the mountains

H2022

ל אָכַ
not any of those duties but even hath eaten

H398

ואְֶת
H853

שֶׁת אֵ
wife
H802

ּ הו רעֵֵ
his neighbour's

H7453

טִמֵּֽא׃
and defiled

H2930

12 Hath oppressed the poor and needy, hath spoiled by violence, hath not restored

the pledge, and hath lifted up his eyes to the idols, hath committed abomination,

י ִ עָנ
the poor

H6041

ואְֶביְוֹן
and needy

H34

ה ָ הוֹנ
Hath oppressed

H3238

וֹת גזְּלֵ
by violence

H1500

ל ָ גזָּ
hath spoiled

H1497

ל חֲבֹ
the pledge

H2258

א לֹ
H3808

יב ישִָׁ
hath not restored

H7725

ואְֶל
H413

הַגלִּוּלּיִם
to the idols

H1544

א נשָָׂ
and hath lifted up

H5375

יו ָ עֵינ
his eyes

H5869

ה תּוֹעֵבָ
abomination

H8441

עָשָֽׂה׃
hath committed

H6213
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13 Hath given forth upon usury, and hath taken increase: shall he then live? he shall

not live: he hath done all these abominations; he shall surely die; his blood shall be

upon him.

ְ שֶׁך ֶּ בנַּ
upon usury

H5392

ן נתַָ
Hath given forth

H5414

ית ִּ ותְרַבְ
increase

H8636

ח לקַָ
and hath taken

H3947

י וחָָ
shall he then live

H2425

א לֹ
H3808

ה ֶ יִֽחְי
he shall not live

H2421

ת אֵ
H853

כלָּ
H3605

וֹת הַתּוֹעֵב
all these abominations

H8441

להֶּ הָאֵ
H428

ה עָשָׂ
he hath done

H6213

ת יומָּ
die
H4191

ת יומָּ
die
H4191

יו מָ ָּ ד
his blood

H1818

וֹ ּ ב
H0

יִהְיהֶֽ׃
H1961

14 Now, lo, if he beget a son, that seeth all his father's sins which he hath done, and

considereth, and doeth not such like,

והְִנהֵּ
H2009

יד הוֹלִ
Now lo if he beget

H3205

ן ֵּ ב
a son
H1121

ה ויַרִּאְֶ
and considereth

H7200

אֶת
H853

כלָּ
H3605

את חַטֹּ
sins
H2403

יו אָבִ
all his father's

H1

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ה יעֲַשֶׂ
and doeth

H6213

ה ויַרִּאְֶ
and considereth

H7200

א ולְֹ
H3808

ה יעֲַשֶׂ
and doeth

H6213

כהֵָּֽן׃
not such like

H2004
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15 That hath not eaten upon the mountains, neither hath lifted up his eyes to the idols

of the house of Israel, hath not defiled his neighbour's wife,

עַל
H5921

הֶֽהָריִם
upon the mountains

H2022

א לֹ
H3808

ל אָכָ
That hath not eaten

H398

ועְֵיניָו
his eyes

H5869

א לֹ
H3808

א נשָָׂ
neither hath lifted up

H5375

אֶל
H413

י ֵ גלִּוּלּ
to the idols

H1544

ית בֵּ
of the house

H1004

ל יִשְׂראֵָ
of Israel

H3478

אֶת
H853

שֶׁת אֵ
wife
H802

ּ הו רעֵֵ
his neighbour's

H7453

א לֹ
H3808

טִמֵּֽא׃
hath not defiled

H2930

16 Neither hath oppressed any, hath not withholden the pledge, neither hath spoiled

by violence, but hath given his bread to the hungry, and hath covered the naked with a

garment,

ואְִישׁ
any
H376

א לֹ
H3808

ה ָ הוֹנ
Neither hath oppressed

H3238

חֲבֹל
the pledge

H2258

א לֹ
H3808

ל חָבָ
hath not withholden

H2254

ה וגּזְלֵָ
by violence

H1500

א לֹ
H3808

ל ָ גזָ
neither hath spoiled

H1497

לחְַמוֹ
his bread

H3899

ב לרְעֵָ
to the hungry

H7457

ן נתָָ
but hath given

H5414

וֹם ועְֵר
the naked

H5903

כסִָּּה
and hath covered

H3680

בגָֽדֶ׃
with a garment

H899
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17 That hath taken off his hand from the poor, that hath not received usury nor

increase, hath executed my judgments, hath walked in my statutes; he shall not die for

the iniquity of his father, he shall surely live.

י ִ מֵעָנ
from the poor

H6041

יב הֵשִׁ
That hath taken off

H7725

וֹ ידָ
his hand

H3027

ְ שֶׁך ֶ נ
usury
H5392

ותְרַבְיִּת
nor increase

H8636

א לֹ
H3808

ח לקָָ
that hath not received

H3947

י מִשְׁפּטַָ
my judgments

H4941

ה עָשָׂ
hath executed

H6213

י בחְֻּקוֹּתַ
in my statutes

H2708

ְ ך הָלָ
hath walked

H1980

ואּ ה
H1931

א לֹ
H3808

ותּ ימָ
he shall not die

H4191

ן בעֲַּוֺ
for the iniquity

H5771

יו אָבִ
of his father

H1

יִחְיהֶֽ׃
he shall surely

H2421

יִחְיהֶֽ׃
he shall surely

H2421

18 As for his father, because he cruelly oppressed, spoiled his brother by violence,

and did that which is not good among his people, lo, even he shall die in his iniquity.

יו אָבִ
As for his father

H1

כיִּֽ
H3588

שַׁק עָ
oppressed

H6231

שֶׁק עֹ
because he cruelly

H6233

גזָּלַ
spoiled
H1497

זלֶ ֵּ ג
by violence

H1499

ח אָ
his brother

H251

ר ואֲַשֶׁ
H834

לֹא
H3808

וֹב ט
that which is not good

H2896

ה עָשָׂ
and did

H6213

ְ וֹך בתְּ
among
H8432

יו עַמָּ
his people

H5971

והְִנהֵּ
H2009

ת מֵ
lo even he shall die

H4191

בעֲַּוֺנוֹֽ׃
in his iniquity

H5771
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19 Yet say ye, Why? doth not the son bear the iniquity of the father? When the son

hath done that which is lawful and right, and hath kept all my statutes, and hath done

them, he shall surely live.

ם ואֲַמַרתְֶּ
Yet say

H559

עַ ֻּ מַד
H4069

לֹא
H3808

א נשָָׂ
bear
H5375

ן ֵּ והְַב
When the son

H1121

ן בעֲַּוֺ
the iniquity

H5771

ב הָאָ
of the father

H1

ן ֵּ והְַב
When the son

H1121

ט מִשְׁפָּ
that which is lawful

H4941

ה וצּדְָקָ
and right

H6666

ה ויַעֲַּשֶׂ
and hath done

H6213

ת אֵ
H853

כלָּ
H3605

י חֻקוֹּתַ
all my statutes

H2708

ר שָׁמַ
and hath kept

H8104

ה ויַעֲַּשֶׂ
and hath done

H6213

ם אֹתָ
H853

יִחְיהֶֽ׃
live
H2421

יִחְיהֶֽ׃
live
H2421

20 The soul that sinneth, it shall die. The son shall not bear the iniquity of the father,

neither shall the father bear the iniquity of the son: the righteousness of the righteous

shall be upon him, and the wickedness of the wicked shall be upon him.

פשֶׁ ֶּ הַנ
The soul

H5315

את הַחֹטֵ
that sinneth

H2398

יא הִ
H1931

ותּ תמָ
it shall die

H4191

ן ֵּ הַב
The son

H1121

לֹא
H3808

יִשָּׂא
bear
H5375

ן בעֲַּוֺ
the iniquity

H5771

ואְָב
neither shall the father

H1

ואְָב
neither shall the father

H1

א לֹ
H3808

יִשָּׂא
bear
H5375

ן בעֲַּוֺ
the iniquity

H5771

ן ֵּ הַב
The son

H1121

ת צדְִקַ
the righteousness

H6666

ִּיק הַצדַּ
of the righteous

H6662

יו עָלָ
H5921

ה ֶ תּהְִֽי
H1961

ת ורְשְִׁעַ
shall be upon him and the wickedness

H7564

ע רשָָׁ
of the wicked

H7563

יו עָלָ
H5921

תּהְִֽיהֶֽ׃
H1961
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21 But if the wicked will turn from all his sins that he hath committed, and keep all

my statutes, and do that which is lawful and right, he shall surely live, he shall not die.

ע והְָרשָָׁ
But if the wicked

H7563

י ִּ כ
H3588

ישָׁובּ
will turn

H7725

מִכלָּ
H3605

חַטֹּאתוָ
from all his sins

H2403

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ה ועְָשָׂ
and do
H6213

ושְָׁמַר
and keep

H8104

אֶת
H853

כלָּ
H3605

י חֻקוֹתַ
all my statutes

H2708

ה ועְָשָׂ
and do
H6213

ט מִשְׁפָּ
that which is lawful

H4941

ה וצּדְָקָ
and right

H6666

ה ֶ יִחְי
he shall surely

H2421

ה ֶ יִחְי
he shall surely

H2421

א לֹ
H3808

ימָֽותּ׃
he shall not die

H4191

22 All his transgressions that he hath committed, they shall not be mentioned unto

him: in his righteousness that he hath done he shall live.

כלָּ
H3605

פּשְָׁעָיו
All his transgressions

H6588

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ה עָשָׂ
that he hath committed

H6213

א לֹ
H3808

ּ ו יִזכָּרְ
they shall not be mentioned

H2142

וֹ ל
H0

וֹ בצְּדְִקָת
unto him in his righteousness

H6666

אֲשֶׁר
H834

ה עָשָׂ
that he hath committed

H6213

יִֽחְיהֶֽ׃
he shall live

H2421

23 Have I any pleasure at all that the wicked should die? saith the Lord GOD: and not

that he should return from his ways, and live?

אֶחְפֹּץ
Have I any pleasure

H2654

אֶחְפֹּץ
Have I any pleasure

H2654

וֹת מ
should die

H4194

ע רשָָׁ
that the wicked

H7563

ם נאְֻ
saith
H5002

י ָ אֲדֹנ
the Lord

H136

ה ִ יהְו
GOD
H3069

וֹא הֲל
H3808

וֹ בשְּׁובּ
and not that he should return

H7725

יו ְּרכָָ מִד
from his ways

H1870

וחְָיהָֽ׃
and live

H2421
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24 But when the righteous turneth away from his righteousness, and committeth

iniquity, and doeth according to all the abominations that the wicked man doeth, shall

he live? All his righteousness that he hath done shall not be mentioned: in his trespass

that he hath trespassed, and in his sin that he hath sinned, in them shall he die.

ובּ ובּשְׁ
turneth away

H7725

יק ִּ צדַ
But when the righteous

H6662

ו צדְִקֹתָ
All his righteousness

H6666

עָשָׂה
and committeth

H6213

ולֶ עָ
iniquity

H5766

ל ככְֹּ
H3605

וֹת הַתּוֹעֵב
according to all the abominations

H8441

אֲשֶׁר
H834

עָשָׂה
and committeth

H6213

ע הָרשָָׁ
that the wicked

H7563

עָשָׂה
and committeth

H6213

י וחָָ
shall he live

H2425

כלָּ
H3605

ו צדְִקֹתָ
All his righteousness

H6666

אֲשֶׁר
H834

עָשָׂה
and committeth

H6213

א לֹ
H3808

רנְהָ תזִכַָּ
shall not be mentioned

H2142

וֹ במְַּעֲל
in his trespass

H4603

אֲשֶׁר
H834

ל מָעַ
that he hath trespassed

H4604

וֹ ובּחְַטָּאת
and in his sin

H2403

אֲשֶׁר
H834

א חָטָ
that he hath sinned

H2398

ם בָּ
H0

ימָֽותּ׃
in them shall he die

H4191

25 Yet ye say, The way of the Lord is not equal. Hear now, O house of Israel; Is not my

way equal? are not your ways unequal?

ם ואֲַמַרתְֶּ
Yet ye say

H559

א לֹ
H3808

ּ׃ יִתּכָנֵֽו
equal
H8505

ם דַרכְיֵכֶ
Is not my way

H1870

י ָ אֲדֹנ
of the Lord

H136

ּ שִׁמְעו
Hear
H8085

נאָ
H4994

ית בֵּ
now O house

H1004

ל יִשְׂראֵָ
of Israel

H3478

ם דַרכְיֵכֶ
Is not my way

H1870

א לֹ
H3808

ּ׃ יִתּכָנֵֽו
equal
H8505

א הֲלֹ
H3808

ם דַרכְיֵכֶ
Is not my way

H1870

א לֹ
H3808

ּ׃ יִתּכָנֵֽו
equal
H8505
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26 When a righteous man turneth away from his righteousness, and committeth

iniquity, and dieth in them; for his iniquity that he hath done shall he die.

בשְּׁובּ
man turneth away

H7725

יק ִּ צדַ
When a righteous

H6662

וֹ מִצדְִּקָת
from his righteousness

H6666

ה עָשָׂ
and committeth

H6213

וֹ בעְַּולְ
in them for his iniquity

H5766

ימָֽותּ׃
and dieth

H4191

ם עֲליֵהֶ
H5921

וֹ בעְַּולְ
in them for his iniquity

H5766

אֲשֶׁר
H834

ה עָשָׂ
and committeth

H6213

ימָֽותּ׃
and dieth

H4191

27 Again, when the wicked man turneth away from his wickedness that he hath

committed, and doeth that which is lawful and right, he shall save his soul alive.

ובּ ובּשְׁ
man turneth away

H7725

ע רשָָׁ
Again when the wicked

H7563

מֵֽרשְִׁעָתוֹ
from his wickedness

H7564

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

עַשׂ ַּ ויַ
and doeth

H6213

עַשׂ ַּ ויַ
and doeth

H6213

ט מִשְׁפָּ
that which is lawful

H4941

ה וצּדְָקָ
and right

H6666

ואּ ה
H1931

אֶת
H853

וֹ נפַשְׁ
his soul

H5315

יחְַיהֶּֽ׃
alive
H2421

28 Because he considereth, and turneth away from all his transgressions that he hath

committed, he shall surely live, he shall not die.

ה ויַרִּאְֶ
Because he considereth

H7200

שָׁוב ָּ ויַ
and turneth away

H7725

מִכלָּ
H3605

יו פּשְָׁעָ
from all his transgressions

H6588

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ה עָשָׂ
that he hath committed

H6213

ה ֶ יִחְי
he shall surely

H2421

ה ֶ יִחְי
he shall surely

H2421

א לֹ
H3808

ימָֽותּ׃
he shall not die

H4191
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29 Yet saith the house of Israel, The way of the Lord is not equal. O house of Israel,

are not my ways equal? are not your ways unequal?

ּ ואְָֽמְרו
Yet saith

H559

ית בֵּ
O house

H1004

ל יִשְׂראֵָ
of Israel

H3478

א לֹ
H3808

יִתּכָןֵֽ׃
equal
H8505

ם דַרכְיֵכֶ
The way

H1870

י ָ אֲדֹנ
of the Lord

H136

ם דַרכְיֵכֶ
The way

H1870

א לֹ
H3808

יִתּכָןֵֽ׃
equal
H8505

ית בֵּ
O house

H1004

ל יִשְׂראֵָ
of Israel

H3478

א הֲלֹ
H3808

ם דַרכְיֵכֶ
The way

H1870

א לֹ
H3808

יִתּכָןֵֽ׃
equal
H8505

30 Therefore I will judge you, O house of Israel, every one according to his ways,

saith the Lord GOD. Repent, and turn yourselves from all your transgressions; so

iniquity shall not be your ruin.

לכָןֵ
H3651

ישׁ אִ
every one

H376

יו כדְִּרכָָ
according to his ways

H1870

ט אֶשְׁפֹּ
Therefore I will judge

H8199

אֶתכְםֶ
H853

ית בֵּ
you O house

H1004

ל יִשְׂראֵָ
of Israel

H3478

ם נאְֻ
saith
H5002

י ָ אֲדֹנ
the Lord

H136

ה ִ יהְו
H3068

ּ יבו והְָשִׁ
Repent
H7725

ּ יבו והְָשִׁ
Repent
H7725

מִכלָּ
H3605

ם פּשְִׁעֵיכֶ
yourselves from all your transgressions

H6588

ולְֹֽא
H3808

ה ֶ יִהְי
H1961

ם לכֶָ
H0

וֹל למְִכשְׁ
shall not be your ruin

H4383

עָוֹֽן׃
so iniquity

H5771
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31 Cast away from you all your transgressions, whereby ye have transgressed; and

make you a new heart and a new spirit: for why will ye die, O house of Israel?

ּ יכו הַשְׁלִ
Cast away

H7993

ם מֵעֲליֵכֶ
H5921

אֶת
H853

כלָּ
H3605

פּשְִׁעֵיכםֶ
from you all your transgressions

H6588

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ם פּשְַׁעְתֶּ
whereby ye have transgressed

H6586

ם בָּ
H0

ּ ו ועֲַשׂ
and make

H6213

ם לכֶָ
H0

ב לֵ
heart
H3820

ה חֲדָשָׁ
and a new

H2319

וחַּ ורְ
spirit
H7307

ה חֲדָשָׁ
and a new

H2319

מָּה ָ ולְ
H4100

ּ תו תמָֻ
for why will ye die

H4191

ית בֵּ
O house

H1004

יִשְׂראֵָֽל׃
of Israel

H3478

32 For I have no pleasure in the death of him that dieth, saith the Lord GOD:

wherefore turn yourselves, and live ye.

י ִּ כ
H3588

א לֹ
H3808

אֶחְפֹּץ
For I have no pleasure

H2654

וֹת במְּ
in the death

H4194

ת הַמֵּ
of him that dieth

H4191

ם נאְֻ
saith
H5002

י ָ אֲדֹנ
the Lord

H136

ה ִ יהְו
GOD
H3069

ּ יבו והְָשִׁ
wherefore turn

H7725

ּ׃ וחְִֽיוֽ
yourselves and live

H2421

From KJV Study • kjvstudy.org 

13


	Ezekiel 18

